Stock Code
605066
LV & M
V
Apparatus
E164LV & MV Apparatus
TGG1 Fixed Type Low Voltage Switchgear
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
TGG1 fixed low voltage switchgear (hereinafter referred to as "fixed cabinet") is used in AC 50Hz power
distribution system with rated operating voltage 380V/400V and with rated operating current up to 4000A in
the power consumers such as power plants, substations, factories and mining enterprises for electric energy
conversion, distribution, and control of the power, lighting and power distribution equipment.
The fixed cabinet has advantages of high breaking capacity, good dynamic and thermal stability, flexible
power scheme, convenient combination, complete seriality, strong practicality, novel structure, and high
protection grade. The fixed cabinet produced by our company is optimized and improved on the basis of
traditional GGD, and passes the relevant type test, and 3C certification.
Standards:
IEC61439-1:2011 Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear assemblies
TG    G     1
Design code (fixed cabinet)
Switchgear
Enterprise code
3  Product Parameters
Name Unit Parameter
Rated operating voltage V AC380V
Rated insulation voltage V AC660V
Rated frequency Hz 50Hz
Aux. circuit rated operating voltage V AC380、220 、DC220、110
Main busbar rated current A 630~4000
Main busbar rated shor time withstand current kA 15/1S、30/1S、50/1S
Main busbar rated peak withstand current kA 30、63、105
Branch busbar rated current A 400~1600
Branch busbar rated short time withstand
current kA 30/1S
Branch busbar rated peak withstand current kA 63
Polltion degree / 3
Shell protection grade / IP30
Stock Code
605066
E165 LV & MV Apparatus
LV
 &
 M
V
Ap
pa
ra
tu
s
TGG1 Fixed Type Low Voltage Switchgear
4  Working Environmental Conditions
4.1  Ambient temperature: The ambient air temperature is not higher than +40°C, and the mean temperature
within one 24-hour period does not exceed +35°C. The lower limit of air temperature is -5°C.
4.2  For clean air, the relative humidity must not exceed 50% at t a maximum temperature of +40°C. Higher
relative humidity is allowed at lower temperatures. For example, the relative humidity is 90% at +20℃.
However, it is considered that the moderate condensation may occur occasionally due to temperature
changes.
4.3  Polltion degree: 3.
4.4  Altitude: Not exceed 2000m.
4.5  Installation: The inclination between the installation position and the vertical plane does not exceed 5°.
4.6  The transportation and storage temperature is -25°C ~+55°C, and it can be up to +70°C in a short time
(no more than 24h).
4.7  The equipment should be installed in a place where there is no severe vibration and impact, and the
electrical components are not corroded.
Note: When the working environment conditions are different from the above application environment, please
contact the manufacturer.
5  Product Features
5.1  The cabinet body of the fixed cabinet adopts the general cabinet form, and the frame is assembled by
local welding of 8MF cold-formed steel; the frame parts and special supporting parts are supplied by